

**BID 25-0123-5 GENESIS RESURFACING & EB PRESIDENT STREET RIGHT
TURN LANE AT RUNAWAY POINT PROJECT
BID DUE: SEPTEMBER 30, 2025 @ 2PM**

					C.W. MATTHEWS CONTRACTING CO., INC. MARIETTA, GA		PLATINUM PAVING AND CONCRETE, LLC SAVANNAH, GA	
Item No.	GDOT Item No.	Description	Unit	Est. Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	150-1000	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	265542.5	\$ 265,542.50	345800	\$ 345,800.00
2	163-0232	TEMPORARY GRASSING	AC	2.8	1	\$ 2.80	865	\$ 2,422.00
3	163-0240	MULCH	TN	30	1	\$ 30.00	1.2	\$ 36.00
4	163-0301	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE CONSTRUCTION EXITS	EA	1	7800	\$ 7,800.00	3500	\$ 3,500.00
5	163-0503	TP3	EA	8	850	\$ 6,800.00	980	\$ 7,840.00
6	163-0527	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE RIP RAP CHECK DAMS, STONE PLAIN RIP RAP/SAND BAGS	EA	3	1980	\$ 5,940.00	1365	\$ 4,095.00
7	165-0030	MAINTENANCE OF TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TP C	LF	500	2.5	\$ 1,250.00	2.9	\$ 1,450.00
8	165-0087	MAINTENANCE OF SILT CONTROL GATE, TP 3	EA	4	50	\$ 200.00	58	\$ 232.00
9	165-0101	MAINTENANCE OF CONSTRUCTION EXIT	EA	1	5000	\$ 5,000.00	2370	\$ 2,370.00
10	171-0030	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TYPE C	LF	900	4	\$ 3,600.00	5.5	\$ 4,950.00
11	207-0203	FOUNDATION BACKFILL MATERIAL, TP II NHS	CY	10	215	\$ 2,150.00	153	\$ 1,530.00
12	210-0100	GRADING COMPLETE	LS	1	228315	\$ 228,315.00	50000	\$ 50,000.00
13	310-1101	GR AGGR BASE CRS, INCL MATL	TN	25	336	\$ 8,400.00	102	\$ 2,550.00
14	310-5100	GR AGGR BASE CRS, 10 INCH, INCL MATL	SY	500	78	\$ 39,000.00	43	\$ 21,500.00
15	402-1802	RECYCLED ASPH CONC PATCHING, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	TN	37	614	\$ 22,718.00	672	\$ 24,864.00
16	402-1812	RECYCLED ASPH CONC LEVELING	TN	125	202	\$ 25,250.00	178	\$ 22,250.00
17	402-3100	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 9.5 MM SUPERPAVE, TYPE I, GP 1 OR BLEND 1, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	TN	2085	124	\$ 258,540.00	137	\$ 285,645.00
18	402-3103	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 9.5 MM SUPERPAVE, TYPE II, GP 2 ONLY, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	TN	3235	125	\$ 404,375.00	139	\$ 449,665.00
19	402-3121	RECYCLED ASPH CNC 25 MM SUPERPAVE, GP1 OR 2, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	TN	140	184	\$ 25,760.00	138	\$ 19,320.00
20	402-3130	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 12.5 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 2 ONLY, INCL. BITUM MATL & H LIME	TN	3050	121	\$ 369,050.00	133	\$ 405,650.00
21	402-3190	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 19 MM SUPERPAVE, GP1 OR 2, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	TN	60	310	\$ 18,600.00	150	\$ 9,000.00
22	402-4510	ONLY, INCL POLYMER-MODIFIED BITUM MATL & H LIME	TN	50	420	\$ 21,000.00	184	\$ 9,200.00
23	413-0750	BITUM TACK COAT	GL	7913	3	\$ 23,739.00	5	\$ 39,565.00
24	424-5007	SINGLE SURFACE TRTMT, STN SIZE 89, GP 1 OR 2	SY	41291	3.25	\$ 134,195.75	4	\$ 165,164.00
25	432-0206	MILL ASPH CONC PVMT, 1 1/2 IN DEPTH	SY	30	281	\$ 8,430.00	70	\$ 2,100.00
26	432-5010	MILL ASPH CONC PVMT, VARIABLE DEPTH	SY	81078	3.5	\$ 283,773.00	3	\$ 243,234.00
27	441-0016	DRIVEWAY CONCRETE, 6 IN TK	SY	660	45	\$ 29,700.00	194	\$ 128,040.00
28	441-0754	CONCRETE MEDIAN, 7 1/2 INCH	SY	30	95	\$ 2,850.00	465	\$ 13,950.00
29	441-4124	CONC CURB & GUTTER WITH RAISED EDGE, 6 IN X 24 IN	LF	340	40	\$ 13,600.00	67	\$ 22,780.00
30	441-6012	CONC CURB & GUTTER, 6 IN X 24 IN, TP 2	LF	220	40	\$ 8,800.00	77	\$ 16,940.00
31	446-1100	PVMT REINF FABRIC STRIPS, TP 2, 18 INCH WIDTH	LF	380	42	\$ 15,960.00	1	\$ 380.00
32	500-3801	CONC SWALE, 4 FT W X 6.5 IN D, CL A CONC INCL REINF STEEL	LF	91	45	\$ 4,095.00	217	\$ 19,747.00
33	500-3200	CLASS B CONCRETE	CY	3	1000	\$ 3,000.00	768	\$ 2,304.00
34	550-4224	FLARED END SECTION 24IN, STORM DRAIN	EA	2	2125	\$ 4,250.00	1688	\$ 3,376.00
35	550-4230	FLARED END SECTION 30IN, STORM DRAIN	EA	2	2540	\$ 5,080.00	1888	\$ 3,776.00
36	550-5240	STORM DRAIN PIPE, 24IN CLASS III	LF	88	430	\$ 37,840.00	109	\$ 9,592.00
37	550-5300	STORM DRAIN PIPE, 30IN, CLASS III	LF	88	538	\$ 47,344.00	192	\$ 16,896.00
38	603-2181	STN DUMPED RIP RAP, TP3, 18IN	SY	5	177	\$ 885.00	477	\$ 2,385.00
39	603-7000	PLASTIC FILTER FABRIC	SY	5	28	\$ 140.00	5	\$ 25.00
40	610-0959	REMOVE PIPE	LF	24	93	\$ 2,232.00	79	\$ 1,896.00
41	611-5551	RESET SIGN	EA	3	300	\$ 900.00	500	\$ 1,500.00
42	611-8050	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	3	\$2,806.00	\$ 8,418.00	\$567.00	\$ 1,701.00
43	611-8040	ADJUST DROP INLET TO GRADE	EA	3	2806	\$ 8,418.00	567	\$ 1,701.00
44	636-1036	HIGHWAY SIGNS,TP 1 MATL,REFL SHEETING, TP II	SF	10	100	\$ 1,000.00	37	\$ 370.00
45	636-2070	GALV STEEL POSTS, TP 7	LF	20	50	\$ 1,000.00	23	\$ 460.00
46	653-0120	THERMOPLASTIC PVMT MARKING,ARROW, TP 2	EA	20	75	\$ 1,500.00	104	\$ 2,080.00
47	653-1501	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE	LF	21993	0.45	\$ 9,896.85	0.5	\$ 10,996.50
48	653-1502	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW	LF	28468	0.45	\$ 12,810.60	0.5	\$ 14,234.00
49	653-1704	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 24 IN, WHITE	LF	564	9	\$ 5,076.00	12	\$ 6,768.00
50	653-1804	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE,8 IN, WHITE	LF	300	3	\$ 900.00	1	\$ 300.00
51	653-1906	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 6 IN	LF	500	0.55	\$ 275.00	0.65	\$ 325.00

					C.W. MATTHEWS CONTRACTING CO., INC. MARIETTA, GA		PLATINUM PAVING AND CONCRETE, LLC SAVANNAH, GA	
Item No.	GDOT Item No.	Description	Unit	Est. Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
52	653-2611	THERMOPLASTIC SKIP TRAF STRIPE, 6 IN	GLF	100	0.4	\$ 40.00	0.65	\$ 65.00
53	653-3501	THERMOPLASTIC SKIP TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE	GLF	7100	0.3	\$ 2,130.00	0.3	\$ 2,130.00
54	653-3502	THERMOPLASTIC SKIP TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW	GLF	1245	0.3	\$ 373.50	0.3	\$ 373.50
55	653-6004	THERMOPLASTIC TRAF STRIPING, WHITE	SY	1060	7.5	\$ 7,950.00	1.5	\$ 1,590.00
56	653-6006	THERMOPLASTIC TRAF STRIPING, YELLOW	SY	60	7.5	\$ 450.00	1.5	\$ 90.00
57	654-1011	RAISED PVMT MARKERS TP 1, YELLOW	EA	290	7.5	\$ 2,175.00	4.5	\$ 1,305.00
58	654-1013	RAISED PVMT MARKERS TP 1, BLUE	EA	26	\$20.00	\$ 520.00	\$4.50	\$ 117.00
59	654-1014	RAISED PVMT MARKERS TP 3, WHITE/RED	EA	80	\$7.50	\$ 600.00	\$4.50	\$ 360.00
60	668-4300	STORM SEWER MANHOLE, TP1	EA	1	\$11,950.00	\$ 11,950.00	\$6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00
61	700-6001	PERMANENT GRASSING, COMPLETE (INCL. FERTILIZER & LIME AS REQD)	AC	1.8	\$3,850.00	\$ 6,930.00	\$4,900.00	\$ 8,820.00
62	700-6910	PERMANENT GRASSING	AC	1	\$4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$6,100.00	\$ 6,100.00
63	700-7000	ADRICULTURAL LIME	TN	2	\$375.00	\$ 750.00	\$433.00	\$ 866.00
64	700-8000	FERTILIZER MIXED GRADE	TN	1	\$850.00	\$ 850.00	\$981.00	\$ 981.00
65	700-8100	FERTILIZER NITROGEN CONTENT	LB	30	\$3.00	\$ 90.00	\$3.50	\$ 105.00
66	999-9000	FIELD CONDITION ALLOWANCE	LS	1	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
		Acknowledgement of Addendums 1-2			Yes		Yes	
					TOTAL	\$ 2,469,740.00	TOTAL	\$ 2,471,157.00

**BID 25-0123-5 GENESIS RESURFACING & EB PRESIDENT STREET RIGHT
TURN LANE AT RUNAWAY POINT PROJECT
BID DUE: SEPTEMBER 30, 2025 @ 2PM**

					APAC-ATLANTIC, INC. SAVANNAH, GA		REEVES CONSTRUCTION COMPANY GARDEN CITY, GA	
Item No.	GDOT Item No.	Description	Unit	Est. Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	150-1000	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	225000	\$ 225,000.00	228500	\$ 228,500.00
2	163-0232	TEMPORARY GRASSING	AC	2.8	1	\$ 2.80	1	\$ 2.80
3	163-0240	MULCH	TN	30	1	\$ 30.00	1	\$ 30.00
4	163-0301	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE CONSTRUCTION EXITS	EA	1	2500	\$ 2,500.00	3500	\$ 3,500.00
5	163-0503	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE SILT CONTROL GATE, TP3	EA	8	850	\$ 6,800.00	850	\$ 6,800.00
6	163-0527	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE RIP RAP CHECK DAMS, STONE PLAIN RIP RAP/SAND BAGS	EA	3	1500	\$ 4,500.00	1225	\$ 3,675.00
7	165-0030	MAINTENANCE OF TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TP C	LF	500	2.5	\$ 1,250.00	2.5	\$ 1,250.00
8	165-0087	MAINTENANCE OF SILT CONTROL GATE, TP 3	EA	4	50	\$ 200.00	50	\$ 200.00
9	165-0101	MAINTENANCE OF CONSTRUCTION EXIT	EA	1	1200	\$ 1,200.00	370	\$ 370.00
10	171-0030	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TYPE C	LF	900	4	\$ 3,600.00	4	\$ 3,600.00
11	207-0203	FOUNDATION BACKFILL MATERIAL, TP II NHS	CY	10	180	\$ 1,800.00	250	\$ 2,500.00
12	210-0100	GRADING COMPLETE	LS	1	87000	\$ 87,000.00	280000	\$ 280,000.00
13	310-1101	GR AGGR BASE CRS, INCL MATL	TN	25	250	\$ 6,250.00	430	\$ 10,750.00
14	310-5100	GR AGGR BASE CRS, 10 INCH, INCL MATL	SY	500	65	\$ 32,500.00	65	\$ 32,500.00
15	402-1802	RECYCLED ASPH CONC PATCHING, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	TN	37	515	\$ 19,055.00	1115	\$ 41,255.00
16	402-1812	RECYCLED ASPH CONC LEVELING	TN	125	235	\$ 29,375.00	200	\$ 25,000.00
17	402-3100	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 9.5 MM SUPERPAVE, TYPE I, GP 1 OR BLEND 1, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	TN	2085	143	\$ 298,155.00	156.5	\$ 326,302.50
18	402-3103	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 9.5 MM SUPERPAVE, TYPE II, GP 2 ONLY, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	TN	3235	153	\$ 494,955.00	156	\$ 504,660.00
19	402-3121	RECYCLED ASPH CNC 25 MM SUPERPAVE, GP1 OR 2, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	TN	140	163	\$ 22,820.00	146	\$ 20,440.00
20	402-3130	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 12.5 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 2 ONLY, INCL. BITUM MATL & H LIME	TN	3050	140	\$ 427,000.00	131	\$ 399,550.00
21	402-3190	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 19 MM SUPERPAVE, GP1 OR 2, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	TN	60	250	\$ 15,000.00	160	\$ 9,600.00
22	402-4510	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 12.5 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 2 ONLY, INCL POLYMER-MODIFIED BITUM MATL & H LIME	TN	50	215	\$ 10,750.00	220	\$ 11,000.00
23	413-0750	BITUM TACK COAT	GL	7913	5	\$ 39,565.00	3	\$ 23,739.00
24	424-5007	SINGLE SURFACE TRTMT, STN SIZE 89, GP 1 OR 2	SY	41291	3.6	\$ 148,647.60	3.25	\$ 134,195.75
25	432-0206	MILL ASPH CONC PVMT, 1 1/2 IN DEPTH	SY	30	19	\$ 570.00	39	\$ 1,170.00
26	432-5010	MILL ASPH CONC PVMT, VARIABLE DEPTH	SY	81078	3.1	\$ 251,341.80	3.55	\$ 287,826.90
27	441-0016	DRIVEWAY CONCRETE, 6 IN TK	SY	660	202	\$ 133,320.00	222	\$ 146,520.00
28	441-0754	CONCRETE MEDIAN, 7 1/2 INCH	SY	30	264	\$ 7,920.00	400	\$ 12,000.00
29	441-4124	CONC CURB & GUTTER WITH RAISED EDGE, 6 IN X 24 IN	LF	340	195	\$ 66,300.00	210	\$ 71,400.00
30	441-6012	CONC CURB & GUTTER, 6 IN X 24 IN, TP 2	LF	220	195	\$ 42,900.00	215	\$ 47,300.00
31	446-1100	PVMT REINF FABRIC STRIPS, TP 2, 18 INCH WIDTH	LF	380	2	\$ 760.00	9.5	\$ 3,610.00
32	500-3801	CONC SWALE, 4 FT W X 6.5 IN D, CL A CONC INCL REINF STEEL	LF	91	210	\$ 19,110.00	260	\$ 23,660.00
33	500-3200	CLASS B CONCRETE	CY	3	410	\$ 1,230.00	410	\$ 1,230.00
34	550-4224	FLARED END SECTION 24IN, STORM DRAIN	EA	2	8410	\$ 16,820.00	1850	\$ 3,700.00
35	550-4230	FLARED END SECTION 30IN, STORM DRAIN	EA	2	5500	\$ 11,000.00	2050	\$ 4,100.00
36	550-5240	STORM DRAIN PIPE, 24IN CLASS III	LF	88	195	\$ 17,160.00	118	\$ 10,384.00
37	550-5300	STORM DRAIN PIPE, 30IN, CLASS III	LF	88	220	\$ 19,360.00	240	\$ 21,120.00
38	603-2181	STN DUMPED RIP RAP, TP3, 18IN	SY	5	282	\$ 1,410.00	215	\$ 1,075.00
39	603-7000	PLASTIC FILTER FABRIC	SY	5	5	\$ 25.00	95	\$ 475.00
40	610-0959	REMOVE PIPE	LF	24	89	\$ 2,136.00	60	\$ 1,440.00
41	611-5551	RESET SIGN	EA	3	81	\$ 243.00	200	\$ 600.00
42	611-8050	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	3	\$2,450.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$325.00	\$ 975.00
43	611-8040	ADJUST DROP INLET TO GRADE	EA	3	3300	\$ 9,900.00	1400	\$ 4,200.00
44	636-1036	HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP 1 MATL, REFL SHEETING, TP II	SF	10	32	\$ 320.00	32	\$ 320.00
45	636-2070	GALV STEEL POSTS, TP 7	LF	20	20	\$ 400.00	20	\$ 400.00
46	653-0120	THERMOPLASTIC PVMT MARKING, ARROW, TP 2	EA	20	75	\$ 1,500.00	75	\$ 1,500.00
47	653-1501	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE	LF	21993	0.45	\$ 9,896.85	0.45	\$ 9,896.85
48	653-1502	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW	LF	28468	0.45	\$ 12,810.60	0.45	\$ 12,810.60
49	653-1704	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 24 IN, WHITE	LF	564	9	\$ 5,076.00	9	\$ 5,076.00
50	653-1804	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 8 IN, WHITE	LF	300	3	\$ 900.00	3	\$ 900.00
51	653-1906	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 6 IN	LF	500	0.55	\$ 275.00	0.55	\$ 275.00
52	653-2611	THERMOPLASTIC SKIP TRAF STRIPE, 6 IN	GLF	100	0.4	\$ 40.00	0.4	\$ 40.00
53	653-3501	THERMOPLASTIC SKIP TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE	GLF	7100	0.3	\$ 2,130.00	0.3	\$ 2,130.00
54	653-3502	THERMOPLASTIC SKIP TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW	GLF	1245	0.3	\$ 373.50	0.3	\$ 373.50

					APAC-ATLANTIC, INC. SAVANNAH, GA		REEVES CONSTRUCTION COMPANY GARDEN CITY, GA	
Item No.	GDOT Item No.	Description	Unit	Est. Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
55	653-6004	THERMOPLASTIC TRAF STRIPING, WHITE	SY	1060	7.5	\$ 7,950.00	7.5	\$ 7,950.00
56	653-6006	THERMOPLASTIC TRAF STRIPING, YELLOW	SY	60	7.5	\$ 450.00	7.5	\$ 450.00
57	654-1011	RAISED PVMT MARKERS TP 1, YELLOW	EA	290	7.5	\$ 2,175.00	7.5	\$ 2,175.00
58	654-1013	RAISED PVMT MARKERS TP 1, BLUE	EA	26	\$20.00	\$ 520.00	\$20.00	\$ 520.00
59	654-1014	RAISED PVMT MARKERS TP 3, WHITE/RED	EA	80	\$7.50	\$ 600.00	\$7.50	\$ 600.00
60	668-4300	STORM SEWER MANHOLE, TP1	EA	1	\$13,750.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00
61	700-6001	PERMANENT GRASSING, COMPLETE (INCL. FERTILZER & LIME AS REQD)	AC	1.8	\$3,850.00	\$ 6,930.00	\$3,850.00	\$ 6,930.00
62	700-6910	PERMANENT GRASSING	AC	1	\$4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
63	700-7000	ADRICULTURAL LIME	TN	2	\$375.00	\$ 750.00	\$375.00	\$ 750.00
64	700-8000	FERTILIZER MIXED GRADE	TN	1	\$850.00	\$ 850.00	\$850.00	\$ 850.00
65	700-8100	FERTILIZER NITROGEN CONTENT	LB	30	\$3.00	\$ 90.00	\$3.00	\$ 90.00
66	999-9000	FIELD CONDITION ALLOWANCE	LS	1	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
		Acknowledgement of Addendums 1-2			Yes		Yes	
					TOTAL	\$ 2,594,098.15	TOTAL	\$ 2,810,942.90